
TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF AUGUST 8, 2017

LIST OF SALARIED CHANGES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason Previous Salary

Previous 

Step FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay

New Annual 

Salary

Annual 

Salary 

Impact

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Adams Cathy

Transition 

Coordinator 07/31/17 New Position $43,454.92 2 1.00 $47,400.00 $0.00 $47,400.00 $3,945.08 $2,000.00 $49,400.00

Andrade Melody Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $42,900.00

Basurto Xavier MTSS 07/19/17 Promotion $45,911.11 15 1.00 $49,927.37 $0.00 $49,927.37 $4,016.26 $0.00 $49,927.37

Bazua Yalitza Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $34,300.00 $3,600.00 $37,900.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $39,900.00

Beck Michael

Asst Principal-High 

School 07/01/17 Change Pay Rate $91,020.34 13 1.00 $85,299.78 $0.00 $85,299.78 -$5,720.56 $0.00 $85,299.78

Blanco Felix

Athletic Trainer 

Head 07/19/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $34,900.00 1 1.00 $39,900.00 $0.00 $39,900.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $41,900.00

Brankel Alicia Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $35,800.00 $3,600.00 $39,400.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $41,400.00

Butrim Diana Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $42,900.00

Champion Angela Ex Ed Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $38,400.00 6 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $45,400.00

Cobb Bridget Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $36,900.00 3 1.00 $36,800.00 $3,600.00 $40,400.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $42,400.00

Colmenero Karen Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $37,400.00

Connor Stacy Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,800.00 $3,600.00 $40,400.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 $42,400.00

Crook Victoria Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,300.00 $3,600.00 $36,900.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $36,900.00

Dautrich Lauren Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $32,800.00 $3,600.00 $36,400.00 $500.00 $0.00 $36,400.00

David Autumn Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $37,400.00

Dennis Jacob Teacher 07/25/17 Stipend Change $35,900.00 1 1.00 $32,300.00 $3,600.00 $35,900.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $37,900.00

Dorgan Theresa MTSS 07/19/17 Promotion $59,200.00 48 1.00 $67,294.55 $0.00 $67,294.55 $8,094.55 $0.00 $67,294.55

Elizondo Anna Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $37,900.00 1 1.00 $35,800.00 $3,600.00 $39,400.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $41,400.00

7/26/2017 Page 1 of 4



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF AUGUST 8, 2017

LIST OF SALARIED CHANGES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason Previous Salary

Previous 

Step FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay

New Annual 

Salary

Annual 

Salary 

Impact

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Flores Antonio Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $40,900.00

Gamino Hugo Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,300.00 $3,600.00 $36,900.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $36,900.00

Gilbert Jacqueline Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $39,400.00

Gilbert Samantha Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $39,400.00

Goatcher Denisse Ex Ed Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,800.00 $3,600.00 $40,400.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $40,400.00

Goodenow Amanda Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,300.00 $3,600.00 $39,900.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $39,900.00

Gower Michelle Teacher 07/31/17 Stipend Change $42,400.00 14 1.00 $38,800.00 $3,600.00 $42,400.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $44,400.00

Green Victoria Ex Ed Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $42,900.00

Gribble Thomas Teacher 07/25/17 Stipend Change $35,900.00 1 1.00 $32,300.00 $3,600.00 $35,900.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $37,900.00

Harvey Mariah Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $39,400.00

Holt Julius Counselor 07/24/17

Bargaining Unit 

Change $47,033.84 2 1.00 $47,400.00 $0.00 $47,400.00 $366.16 $2,000.00 $49,400.00

Houser Devlin Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $34,800.00 $3,600.00 $38,400.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $38,400.00

Hunter Gina Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $39,400.00 8 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $42,900.00

Janes Moll Leslie Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $36,900.00 3 1.00 $35,800.00 $3,600.00 $39,400.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $41,400.00

Jimenez Rianna Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $37,400.00

Karn Marisol Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $40,400.00 10 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $500.00 $0.00 $40,900.00

Kieninger Christina Teacher 07/25/17 Stipend Change $36,400.00 2 1.00 $32,800.00 $3,600.00 $36,400.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $38,400.00

7/26/2017 Page 2 of 4



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF AUGUST 8, 2017

LIST OF SALARIED CHANGES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason Previous Salary

Previous 

Step FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay

New Annual 

Salary

Annual 

Salary 

Impact

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Kilchenstein Kyle Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $34,800.00 $3,600.00 $38,400.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $42,900.00

Kowalski Benjamin Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $34,300.00 $3,600.00 $37,900.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $39,900.00

Lee Sang Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $42,900.00

Lew Thomas Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $40,900.00

Lord Steven Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $40,900.00

Lovegren Kellin Dean of Students 07/31/17 Contract Change $50,700.00 31 1.00 $50,400.00 $0.00 $50,400.00 -$300.00 $2,000.00 $52,400.00

Matsushino Jonathan Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $40,900.00

McClellan Andrew Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $32,800.00 $3,600.00 $36,400.00 $500.00 $0.00 $36,400.00

McDonald Katherine Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $35,800.00 $3,600.00 $39,400.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $41,400.00

Mohr Mandy Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $37,400.00 4 1.00 $34,300.00 $3,600.00 $37,900.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $39,900.00

Murphy Rachel MTSS 07/19/17 Promotion $41,200.00 12 1.00 $48,943.60 $0.00 $48,943.60 $7,743.60 $0.00 $48,943.60

Natoli Steve Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $35,300.00 $3,600.00 $38,900.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $40,900.00

Nickerson Christina Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $35,800.00 $3,600.00 $39,400.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $41,400.00

O'Brien Kelly Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $35,800.00 $3,600.00 $39,400.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $41,400.00

Palomera Patricia Teacher 07/25/17 Stipend Change $35,900.00 1 1.00 $32,300.00 $3,600.00 $35,900.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $37,900.00

Papenfus Melissa Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $36,900.00 3 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $42,900.00

Pischansky Karen

Curriculum Service 

Provider 07/20/17 Change Pay Rate $42,900.00 15 1.00 $45,341.06 $0.00 $45,341.06 $2,441.06 $2,000.00 $47,341.06

7/26/2017 Page 3 of 4



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF AUGUST 8, 2017

LIST OF SALARIED CHANGES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason Previous Salary

Previous 

Step FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay

New Annual 

Salary

Annual 

Salary 

Impact

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Poonpiset Reba Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $34,300.00 $3,600.00 $37,900.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $37,900.00

Pos Yvonne MTSS 07/19/17 Promotion $37,700.00 5 1.00 $46,107.09 $0.00 $46,107.09 $8,407.09 $0.00 $46,107.09

Roberts Ashley Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,300.00 $3,600.00 $39,900.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $39,900.00

Saczko Sky Program Coord 07/01/17 Promotion $40,200.00 10 1.00 $53,722.99 $0.00 $53,722.99 $13,522.99 $0.00 $53,722.99

Schiavone Frank L Dean of Students 07/31/17 Contract Change $37,700.00 5 1.00 $37,400.00 $0.00 $37,400.00 -$300.00 $2,000.00 $39,400.00

Sisler Katherine Principal K-8 07/01/17 Change Pay Rate $85,745.27 7 1.00 $87,468.76 $0.00 $87,468.76 $1,723.49 $0.00 $87,468.76

Smith Kenneth

Library Media 

Specialist 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,800.00 $3,600.00 $40,400.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 $42,400.00

Snead Davy Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,300.00 $3,600.00 $39,900.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $42,900.00

Stroup Rebeca

Magnet Site 

Coordinator 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $34,900.00 1 1.00 $38,900.00 $0.00 $38,900.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $38,900.00

Thomas Nicole Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $32,800.00 $3,600.00 $36,400.00 $500.00 $0.00 $36,400.00

Villarreal Paola Teacher GATE 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,800.00 $3,600.00 $40,400.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $40,400.00

Williams Christopher Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,800.00 $3,600.00 $40,400.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $40,400.00

Zwaduk Roseanne Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $32,800.00 $3,600.00 $36,400.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $38,400.00

Total Annual Salary Impact: $181,439.72

Annual Salary Impact - Difference in Previous Salary & New Salary

Previous Salary - Salary amount for Step & Grade, adjusted for FTE

New Base Salary - Salary amount for Step & Grade, adjusted for FTE

Annualized Contract - New Base Salary plus Sjupplemental Pay, Longevity Stipend & Degree Stipend

Employee's Annualized Contract may be prorated for days remaining in contract period

7/26/2017 Page 4 of 4


